BENSENVILLE

VILLAGE BOARD

President

Frank [ndimone

Board of Trustees

Village Clerk

Harcy Dwan

Village Manager

Evan K. Summers

1Z South Center Street
Bensenville, IL BI08

[ffice: B30 350 3404
Faw 630,250 3438

ww bensemville il us

August 29, 2024

Mr. Albert Lomeli
28600 Bella Vista Parkway
Warrenville, llinois 60555
Re: August 27, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Lomeli:

[ am pleased to help you with your August 27, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on August 27, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 700 Larsen Ln.. (Kruszynski Project) between the dates
of 3/1/24 - 8/27/24. Also include a list of all construction contractors associated with the permits at the address
listed and a copy of the electrical contractors license used within the same dates.”

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Viltage of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli
S :
Freedom of Information Officer Y ) Addre5528600 Bella Vista Pkwy
Village of Bensermiille [bb% Warrenville, Il 60555
12 8. Center Street Phone 630-393-1701
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail@lomeli@ibew701.org

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number Jfor
Police Records):

Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 700 Larsen Ln. (Kruszynski Project) between the dates of 3/1/24-8/27/24. Also include the

names of all construction contractors associated with the adress listed above and a copy of the electrical license used within the same dates. Thank you

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is Jor a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail DU.S. Mail I:I Pick-Up*

*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

8/27/24

Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village™s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifly (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***
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Certificate No: ECC68624-34

B randon fohnson, Mayor

Certificate of Registration

issued by the

Department of Buildings

This is to Certify that ELECTRICAL DESIGN SYSTEM CORP. - ECC68624 =
focated at 510 EXCHANGE CT. AURORA, IL 60504 ;

having complied with the requirements of Ordinances passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago
providing for the registration of electrical contractars is hereby recorded as a

REGISTERED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

General Electrician

and is entitied to perform electrical work in the City of Chicago under the Direction of Supervising Electrician
provided that such work permits are subject te the provisions of all the Ordinances of the City of Chicago
naw in force or which may be hereafter passed. This certificate EXPIRES December 11, 2024,

SUPERVISING ELECTRICIAN: DENIS MURPHY - SE7599 » ' A
In Wimess Whereof Thave hereunto set my hand on November 3, 2023. Wz 210 ?
n Wiiness Whereof T have hereunto set my hand on November 3, 20 /}:&#g W 5 tuedit

FILE COpPvy—=
B 5 9 W Jz“.;&ﬁ Matthew Beaundet, Commiissioner
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